## Government of Rajasthan Urban Development Housing & LSG Department

F. 10(55)UDD/3/2010

Jaipur, Date:-

## Order

It has been decided to withdrawn the order of even number dated 13-01-2012 and Working Groups constituted vide this office order of even number dated 14-09-2011 shall remain in force and all working groups will continue to work as directed in the said order.

(Prakash Chand a Sharma)

17 JAN 2012

**Deputy Secretary-I** 

## Copy to :-

- Principal Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Rajasthan, Jaipur. 1.
- Special Assistant to Hon. Minister, Urban Development Housing & 2. LSG, Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- P.S. to Chief Secretary, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur. 3.
- Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries of concerned deptts. 4.
- P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Department of Urban Development, 5. Housing & LSG, Government of Rajasthan, Jaipur.
- Sh. P.K. Pandey, Member Secretary, State Commission 6. on Urbanization, Nagar Niyojan Bhawan, JLN Marg, Jaipur with extra copies to be sent to all concerned at their level.
- Member of State Commission on Urbanization. 7.
- Advisors of State Level Working Group. 8.
- Conveners of Working Groups. 9.
- Member Secretaries of Working Groups. 10.
- Member of Working Groups. 11.
- Secretary, Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 12.
- Director (Finance), Jaipur Development Authority, Jaipur. 13.
- 14. Guard File.

**Deputy Secretary-I**